

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELATION OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LA MESA, CALIFORNIA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular meeting of the Community Services Commission of the City of La Mesa, California, scheduled for Wednesday, February 14, at 6:00 p.m. is canceled due to lack of agenda items.

A community workshop for the Recreation and Park Master Plan will be held instead of a Regular meeting on Wednesday, March 13, 2024, at the La Mesa Police Department Community Room at 8085 University Avenue, La Mesa, California.

The next Regular meeting will be held on Wednesday, April 10, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the La Mesa Community Center Conference Room at 4975 Memorial Drive, La Mesa, California.

Date: <u>January 29, 2024</u>

Susan Richardson

Susan Richardson Director of Community Services